FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average burden									
I.									

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

may c	ontinue. See In:	struction 1(b).				Filed	pursua	ant to Section 30(h)	on 16(a)	of the	Secu	urities	Exchan	ge Act of 1	934			Tiodis	oci ico	porisc.	0.5	
1 Name a	nd Address of	Reporting Person*	*			2.1		Name and						01 1940		5. Relat	tionship of R	eporting Pe	erson(s	s) to Issuer		
	CARL (<u>Sc</u>	Southwest Gas Holdings, Inc. [SWX]										(Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner									
(Last)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/25/2023										Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)										
C/O ICAUN ENTEDDDISES I D						4.1	f Amen	dment, Dat	inal Fi	iled (N	Montl	h/Day/Ye	6. Indiv	. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)								
16690 COLLINS AVE., PH-1							x											Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(Street)						F		055.47	-\ T		-4:-		1:	4:			T OITH INCO	T by Wore t	nan o	ne reporting	1 613011	
SUNNY ISLES BEACH FL 33160				Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative																		
						Check defens	this box to i se conditions	ndicate the of Rule 1	at a tra .0b5-1(nsact (c). Se	tion w ee Ins	as made truction 1	pursuant to 0.	a contra	ct, instruction of	or written plan	that is inten	ded to	satisfy the affi	mative		
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																			
			Table	I - Noi	_			Securitie 2A. Deen			d, D	isp				ially Owne					[- w	
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Trat Date (Month)					9	ay/Year)	Execution if any	n Date,	Code	ransaction Of (D) (I		rities Acquired (A) or Disposed Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially	Owned	Forn or In	wnership n: Direct (D) direct (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial			
								(Month/D	ay/Year)	8)				. 6	A) or Price		Following R Transaction 3 and 4)	eported (s) (Instr.	(Instr.	r. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
							<u> </u>		Code			Amoun	, ((D) Frice								
l			lar					ecurities alls, war								Ily Owned s)	ı					
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa		5. Number o Derivative S		Securities	Expirati	ion Da				Securities	and Amount of es Underlying		8. Price of Derivative	9. Numbe derivative	•	10. Ownership	11. Nature of Indirect	
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of Derivative	(Month/Day/Year)		Code (I 8)	nstr.	Dis	uired (A posed o tr. 3, 4 a	rf (D)	(Month/	/Day/Ye	Day/Year)			and 4)	e Securi	ity (Instr. 3	Security (Instr. 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)		Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
	Security				Т	<u> </u>	Ī		Date		$\overline{}$				Amou	ınt or Number					, ,	
Total				Code	V	(A)	(D)		Exercis	able	ble Expirat		n Date	Title	of Sha				. (-)			
Return Cash-	(4)(5)(6)	09/07/2023		1(4)(5)(6)	اه		2.007	427 ⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾	(4)(5)((6)	09/07/202		-(4)(5)(6)	Common Stock, \$1	2.00	7,427 ⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾	(4)	o(4)(5)(0 ⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾	I	Please see	
Settled Equity Swaps	(1)(0)(0)	03/0//2023		J			2,007,	42/11/11	(),(),((9) 09/07/2		77202		Par Value	2,00	7,427					Footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³	
	nd Address of	Reporting Person*																				
	N CARL (
(Last) (First) (Middle)																						
	HN ENTE	RPRISES L.P.	,	,																		
16690 C	OLLINS A	VE., PH-1																				
(Street)																						
SUNNY ISLES BEACH FL 33160																						
						-																
(City)		(State)	(Zip))			-															
	N PARTN	Reporting Person* ERS LP																				
(Look) (First) (Asidula)						-																
(Last) (First) (Middle) 16690 COLLINS AVE., PH-1																						
							-															
(Street) SUNNY	ISLES	FL	331	60																		
BEACH		ГБ	331	JU																		
(City) (State) (Zip)																						
		Reporting Person*																				
<u>ICAHI</u>	N PARTN	ERS MASTE	ER FUND LP																			
(Last) (First) (Middle)																						
16690 COLLINS AVE., PH-1																						

FL

(State)

(Street) SUNNY ISLES

(City)

BEACH

- 1. This Form 4 is being filed by and on behalf of Mr. Carl C. Icahn, Icahn Partners LP ("Icahn Partners"), and Icahn Partners Master Fund LP ("Icahn Master," and, collectively with Mr. Icahn and Icahn Partners, the "Reporting Persons") with respect to the Common Stock, \$1 Par Value (the "Shares"), of Southwest Gas Holdings, Inc. (the "Issuer").
- 2. Beckton Corp. ("Beckton") is the sole stockholder of Icahn Enterprises G.P. Inc. ("Icahn Enterprises GP"), which is the general partner of Icahn Enterprises Holdings L.P. ("Icahn Enterprises Holdings"). Icahn Enterprises Holdings is the sole member of IPH GP LLC ("IPH"), which is the general partner of Icahn Capital LP ("Icahn Capital"), Icahn Capital is the general partner of Icahn Onshore LP ("Icahn Onshore") and Icahn Offshore LP ("Icahn Offshore"). Icahn Onshore is the general partner of Icahn Partners and Icahn Offshore is the general partner of Icahn Master.
- 3. Beckton is wholly-owned by Mr. Icahn. As such, Mr. Icahn is in a position indirectly to determine the dispositive and voting decisions made by each of Icahn Partners and Icahn Master.

33160

(Zip)

4. During the period commencing on September 7, 2021 through October 5, 2021, each of Icahn Partners and Icahn Master entered into multiple Total Return Swaps (collectively, the "Total Return Swap") with an unaffiliated third-party financial counterparty (the "Dealer") with respect to 1,219,775 and 867,652, respectively, notional Shares. The expiration of the Total Return Swap occurred on September 7, 2023 and, pursuant to the terms of the Total Return Swap occurred on September 7, 2023 and ending on October 25, 2023, the Dealer unwound the Total Return Swap to, among other things, determine the final cash payment (the "Final Cash Payment") that is required to be paid (and by and to which party to the Total Return Swap). The amount of the Final Cash Payment is \$15,724,625.35 and will be made on or before October 27, 2023 by Icahn Partners and Icahn Master to the Dealer.

5. The expiration of the Total Return Swap and the payment of the Final Cash Payment each is exempt from Section 16(b) of the Securities Exchange Act pursuant to Rule 16b-6(d).

6. Each of the Reporting Persons' interest in the securities reported herein is limited to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest in such securities, if any, and neither the filling of this Form 4 nor any of its contents will be deemed to constitute an admission by any of the foregoing, or any other person or entity, that he or it was or is the beneficial owner of any of such securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act or for any other purpose.

CARL C. ICAHN /s/ Carl C. Icahn 10/27/2023
ICAHN PARTNERS LP. /s/ Jesse Lynn, Chief Operating Officer 10/27/2023

ICAHN PARTNERS MASTER FUND LP, /s/ Jesse Lynn, Chief

10/27/2023

Operating Officer

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.